
PART LIST

SCREW KITSHAFT KITWEAR KITIMPELLER KITQTYCOMPONENT DESCRIPTION COMPONENTS 

DRAWING

POSITION

    1PUMP BODY F95B-901-13119-21

 09-47837  1BEARING HOUSING F95B-901-24490-12

 09-47837  1SHAFT F95B-901-357433

  X 1CAM 1/1 F95B01-357444

  X 1END COVER F8/F9/F95 SS01-47771-25

  X 1WEAR PLATE F8/F9/F95 SS01-465386

  X 1PIN01-424267

 09-47837  1SLINGER F95B-901-465248

  X 1WASHER F95B-01-463239

 09-47837  1WOODRUFF KEY 4.8X9.4X22.2201-4635210

 09-47837  1WASHER01-4661511

 09-47837  4SPRING WASHER D10.2 DIN127B A20.0353.11112

 09-47837  1LOCKING WASHER 35 ST MB70.0383.00713

  X 1SET SCREW M6X10 DIN 916 A20.0300.74414

09-47553-107   5TAP BOLT M6X12 DIN933 A20.0138.13415

  X 2ALLEN SCREW M8X25 A40.0252.18916

 09-47837  4TAP BOLT M10X25 DIN933 8.8ZP0.0141.92217

 09-47837  1TAP BOLT M12X20 DIN933 8.80.0141.16418

 09-47837  1LOCK NUT M35X1.5 ST KM70.0243.00719

  X09-820B1O-RING 90.00X2.5 NBR700.2172.14220

 09-47837  2CON ROLLER BEARING 32007X ST0.3428.51621

  X 1MECH. SEAL CPL FA35.60.160.2247.01822

 09-47837  1LIP SEAL 40x72x7 DIN3760 BA0.2234.50223

  X 1EXT. CIRCLIP D35 DIN471 BRONZE0.0370.53524

   09-820B1IMPELLER F95 NEOPRENE08-820B25

  X 2WASHER D8.2XD14X1 CU01-46790-0226

    1MARKING TAG01-47826-227

© COPYRIGHT 2025, SPX FLOW EUROPE LTD - Sweden Filial, NASTAGATAN 19, SE-702 27 ÖREBRO, SWEDEN

Th
is 

Dr
aw

ing
/D

oc
um

en
t a

nd
 in

for
ma

tio
n s

ho
wn

 co
nta

ins
 pr

op
rie

tar
y i

nfo
rm

ati
on

 of
 S

PX
 FL

OW
 an

d m
us

t n
ot 

wi
tho

ut 
pe

rm
iss

ion
 an

d w
ritt

en
 co

ns
en

t b
e r

ep
rod

uc
ed

, 
co

pie
d, 

tra
ns

mi
tte

d, 
tra

ns
fer

red
, d

isc
los

ed
, u

nd
ue

 us
e, 

sh
ow

n o
r h

an
de

d o
ut 

to 
an

y u
na

uth
ori

ze
d p

ers
on

 an
d i

s t
o b

e m
ain

tai
ne

d i
n c

on
fid

en
ce

.

Size A1

Ra in µm 
ISO 1302

UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED 
THE FOLLOWING APPLIES:

FACES WITHOUT 
TOLERANCES ACC. TO

ISO 2768 - mK

M.G 21-Oct-2024

M.G

DRAWN

REVISED

APPROVED

NAME DATE

MATERIAL WEIGHT

PROJECT NUMBER 2652

The component or product design and specified according to this drawing must
comply with applicable EHS laws and EU-directives
MASTER STATUS

TYPE

DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PROJECTION METHOD ISO 128

DRAWING NUMBER REVISION

WorkInProgress

F95B-9 1 : 2

EXPLODED VIEW OF F95B-9 IMPELLER PUMP

P0110-13165-02

DIN ISO 13715
Outside edge Inside edge

-0.25 +0.5

10.6 kg

CUSTOMER DETAILS

OEM PUMP PART NO  

MANUFACTURER MAN TRUCK & BUS

ENGINE

D2840 

LE301/302/402/403/404/407/409/423 

PUMP DESCRIPTION F95B-9 IMPELLER PUMP

REVISION HISTORY

ECN REV ECN DESCRIPTION DATE SIGN

 P01   M.G

3 13 19 21 23

15

5

25

16 26

2

12 17

4

22 14

11

1

6 7

9

24

20

I

m

p

e

l

l

e

r

 

K

i

t

'

E

v

e

r

y

 

s

e

a

s

o

n

 

o

r

 

a

f

t

e

r

 

5

0

0

 

h

o

u

r

s

,

w

h

i

c

h

e

v

e

r

 

c

o

m

e

s

 

f

i

r

s

t

S

c

r

e

w

 

K

i

t

W

e

a

r

 

K

i

t

1

0

0

0

-

1

5

0

0

h

S

h

a

f

t

 

K

i

t

1

5

0

0

-

3

0

0

0

h

ISO VIEW

20

10

18

8

27


